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Active Inactive Total by Type 
Offenders

18,384 18,305 36,689
3,178 662 3,840
756 743 1,499
18 796 814
14 2,566 2,580

22,350 23,072 45,422

# Of Active 
Offenders

# Of Inactive 
Offenders

Total by 
Type 

Offenders
2,048 312 2,360
352 50 402
5 2 7
0 0 0
2 797 799

2,407 1,161 3,568

# Of Active 
Offenders

# Of Inactive 
Offenders

Total by 
Type 

Offenders
98 126 224

158 47 205
Other 0 0 0

262 293 555
0 7 7

518 473 991

Race Male % of Total Male 
Population Female

% of Total
Female 

Population
# Of Offenders % Of Total By 

Race

White 17,484 49.6% 6,892 68.0% 24,376 53.7%
Black or AA 16,711 47.4% 3,085 30.5% 19,796 43.6%
Native 
American 51 0.1% 27 0.3% 78 0.2%

Hispanic 842 2.4% 85 0.8% 927 2.0%
Asian or other 80 0.2% 21 0.2% 101 0.2%

Pacific Islander 6 0.0% 1 0.0% 7 0.0%

Other 75 0.2% 18 0.2% 93 0.2%

Total By Gender 35,249 78% 10,129 22% 45,378 100.0%

Demographic Summary (By Race and Gender)

Interstate Compact Offenders (OS)

Supervision Type

Probation

Investigation

Investigation

Mandatory Supervision 3%

As of October 31, 2025

Supervision Summary

Supervision Type % Of Total Offenders

Statistical Summary 

Probation 81%
Parole & Dual 8%

Other 2%
Investigation 6%
Total 100%

Parole & Dual
Mandatory Supervision
Other

Probation

Total

Special Population Offenders

DRC Participants

Total

Parole & Dual

Mandatory Supervision

*Excludes 44  of unknown race and gender
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# Of Active 
Offenders

# Of Inactive 
Offenders

Total by Type 
Offenders

% Of Total 
Offenders

18,384 18,305 36,689 81%
711 17,673 18,384 50.1%
422 17,883 18,305 49.9%
355 373 728 2.0%
160 380 540 1.5%
304 396 700 1.9%
124 163 287 0.8%
110 157 267 0.7%

3,178 662 3,840 8%
388 2,790 3,178 82.8%
46 616 662 17.2%
355 373 728 19.0%
160 380 540 14.1%
304 396 700 18.2%
124 163 287 7.5%
110 157 267 7.0%
756 743 1,499 3%
39 717 756 50.4%

20 723 743 49.6%

25 10 35 2.3%
0 1 1 0.1%
24 21 45 3.0%
6 1 7 0.5%
10 1 11 0.7%
18 796 814 2%
0 2 2 0%
18 794 812 100%
14 2,566 2,580 6%
1 13 14 0.5%
11 2,555 2,566 99.5%

# Of Active 
Offenders

# Of Inactive 
Offenders

Total by Type 
Offenders

1,139 21,195 22,334
517 22,571 23,088

1,656 43,766 45,422

Non-Violent

Total Population Comparison Violent vs. Non-Violent

Total Violent Population

*Offense types are counted once per offender to present a snapshot of available offense data.

Other
Other
Violent

Property
Personal Injury

Violent

Non-Violent

Drug

Mandatory Supervision

As of October 31, 2025 (Cont'd)

Statistical Summary 

Total Non-Violent 51%
Total Population  100%

Non-Violent
Investigation
Violent

49%

% Of Total Offenders

Non-Violent
Drug
Sex

Supervision Type

Probation
Violent

Parole & Dual
Violent
Non-Violent

Property
Personal Injury
Other

Personal Injury
Other

Drug
Sex
Property

Sex
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New Offense New Offense and Technical Technical Offense Only Oct-25 Fiscal Year*
Revoked 24 13 18 55 55
Reinstated 35 35
Continued 3 3
Remanded 0 0
Total Hearings 93 93

New Offense New Offense and Technical Technical Offense Only Oct-25 Fiscal Year*
Revocations 1 0 0 1 1

New Offense New Offense and Technical Technical Offense Only Oct-25 Fiscal Year*
Probation Revocations 114 24 45 183 183

*Fiscal Year denotes October 1st thru September 30th

Parole 55
Mandatory Release 1
Probation 183

Total 239

Parole 93
Mandatory Release 1
Probation 183

Total 277

REVOCATIONS BY OFFENDER TYPE FY25

REVOCATIONS BY OFFENDER TYPE
October 2025

Board Action Yearly Trends

Parole Revocations

Probation Revocations

Mandatory Release Revocations

Parole and Mandatory Release Supervision

24

13

18

New Offense

New Offense
and Technical

Technical
Offense Only

Parole Revocations by Offense

114

24

45

New Offense

New Offense and Technical

Technical Offense Only

Probation Revocations by Offense

1

0

0

New Offense

New Offense and Technical

Technical Offense Only

Mandatory Release Revocations by 
Offense

Parole
23%

Mandatory 
Release

0%

Probation
77%

REVOCATIONS BY OFFENDER TYPE FY26

Parole

Mandatory Release

Probation

Parole
34%

Mandatory 
Release

0%

Probation
66%

REVOCATIONS BY OFFENDER TYPE SEPTEMBER 2025

Parole Mandatory Release Probation
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District Office Location #Officers 
Assigned Total Active Total 

Inactive

Projected 
Caseload 

w/New Hires

Officer in 
Charge

Parole 
Officers

New 
Hires 

(POTs)
Specialists

1A Chatom/Butler 3 138 151 46 1 2 0 1
1A Grove Hill 2 169 156 85 1 1 0 1
1A Mobile 19 1,357 1,133 71 5 14 0 5
1B Andalusia 4 345 388 86 1 3 0 2
1B Bay Minette 12 679 963 57 3 9 0 2
1B Brewton 4 340 365 85 1 3 0 1
1B Evergreen 1 71 32 71 0 1 0 1
1B Monroeville 2 91 70 46 1 0 1 1
1C Abbeville 1 118 84 118 0 1 0 0
1C Dothan 12 834 804 70 2 10 0 3
1C Enterprise 3 231 208 77 1 2 0 1
1C Geneva 3 261 116 87 1 0 2 1
1C Ozark 4 263 166 66 1 3 0 1
1D Clayton 3 179 140 60 1 2 0 1
1D Opelika 6 585 867 98 2 4 0 3
1D Phenix City 5 443 405 89 1 4 0 2
1D Troy 3 184 345 61 1 2 0 1
1D Tuskegee 2 104 65 52 1 1 0 0

Division Total 89 6392 6458 72 24 62 3 27
2A Greenville 4 269 238 67 1 3 0 1
2A Montgomery 16 1,086 957 68 3 10 3 4
2B Alexander City 2 97 111 49 1 1 0 1
2B Ashland 2 121 156 61 1 0 1 1
2B Ashville 3 156 229 52 1 2 0 1
2B Dadeville 2 79 60 40 1 1 0 1
2B Pell City 3 225 369 75 1 1 1 1
2B Sylacauga 3 174 161 58 1 2 0 2
2B Talladega 4 296 189 74 1 2 1 2
2C Anniston 9 828 995 92 2 7 0 1
2C LaFayette 3 180 477 60 1 2 0 1
2C Wedowee 2 122 140 61 1 1 0 1
2D Bessemer 7 591 415 84 0 6 1 2
2D Birmingham 25 1,784 894 71 8 14 3 5
2E Calera 7 576 1,218 82 2 4 1 3
2E Centreville 2 144 140 72 1 1 0 1
2E Clanton 3 251 232 84 1 2 0 2
2E Demopolis 1 141 91 141 1 0 0 1
2E Prattville 4 175 184 44 1 2 1 1
2E Selma 2 149 187 75 1 1 0 3
2E Wetumpka 4 297 434 74 1 3 0 2

Division Total 108 7741 7877 72 31 65 12 37
3A Carrollton 2 66 135 33 1 1 0 1
3A Fayette 3 98 121 33 1 1 1 1
3A Jasper 3 261 203 87 1 2 0 1
3A Tuscaloosa 10 1,109 1,387 111 3 7 0 4
3A Vernon 1 115 195 115 0 1 0 1
3B Double Springs 1 98 148 98 1 0 0 0
3B Florence 2 268 335 134 1 1 0 1
3B Hamilton 3 188 289 63 1 2 0 0
3B Moulton 4 182 147 46 1 2 1 1
3B Russellville 1 118 163 118 1 0 0 0
3B Sheffield 2 144 75 72 1 1 0 1
3C Athens 3 251 93 84 1 2 0 0
3C Huntsville 26 1,721 1,429 66 5 10 11 5
3D Centre 2 220 165 110 1 1 0 1
3D Fort Payne 4 287 302 72 1 3 0 1
3D Guntersville 4 634 563 159 2 2 0 1
3D Scottsboro 4 341 379 85 1 3 0 1
3E Cullman 5 251 200 50 1 2 2 1
3E Decatur 6 625 396 104 2 4 0 2
3E Gadsden 7 544 547 78 2 5 0 2
3E Oneonta 4 178 205 45 1 2 1 2

Division Total 97 7699 7477 79 29 52 16 27
Headquarters 787

FIELD OPERATIONS 
TOTAL 294 21832 22599 74 84 179 31 91

**Active Officers

Field Operations Staffing Report | October 2025

Page 5



Office Code Office Location #Officers 
Assigned

Total 
Active Inactive

Projected 
Caseload 

w/New Hires
Admins Parole 

Officers

New 
Hires 

(POTs)
Specialists

R Birmingham DRC 4 83 84 21 1 3 1 1
R Huntsville DRC 1 52 99 52 1 1 0 1
R Mobile DRC 4 80 79 20 1 3 1 1
R Montgomery DRC 5 53 39 11 1 4 1 1
P Thomasville DRC 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 1
R Tuscaloosa DRC 4 36 34 9 1 3 1 1

DRC TOTAL 18 304 335 17 5 14 4 6

P PREP Center 59 10 N/A 2 2 1 0

L Baldwin DRC Lite 1 30 21 30 1 0 1 0
L Fort Payne DRC-Lite 1 28 20 28 1 1 0 0
L Jasper DRC-Lite 1 21 18 21 1 1 0 1
L Opelika DRC-Lite 1 45 41 45 1 1 0 0
L Sand Mountain DRC-Lite 1 31 28 31 0 1 0 0
L Calera DRC-Lite 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

5 155 128 31 5 4 1 1
23 518 473 23 12 20 6 7

**Active Officers

STATEWIDE TOTAL
* The DRC Lites staff a social service caseworker or equivalent to assist with treatment.

Special Population Staffing Report | October 2025

* Admins at full Day Reporting Centers do not typically carry a caseload.

DRC Lite Totals

DRC LITE TOTAL
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Fiscal Year Grants Denials Total Decisions Grant 
Rate

FY2016 3107 3350 6457 48%
FY2017 3847 3151 6998 55%
FY2018 3730 3263 6993 53%
FY2019 1368 3078 4446 31%
FY2020 548 2160 2708 20%
FY2021 648 3584 4232 15%
FY2022 409 3593 4002 10%
FY2023 312 3479 3791 8%
FY2024 565 2221 2786 20%
FY2025 589 1973 2562 23%
FY2026 YTD 54 255 309 17%

 

Fiscal Year Grants Denials Total Decisions Grant 
Rate

FY2016 290 90 380 76%
FY2017 571 211 782 73%
FY2018 830 208 1038 80%
FY2019 889 239 1128 79%
FY2020 210 299 509 41%
FY2021 353 944 1297 27%
FY2022 799 604 1403 57%
FY2023 1082 751 1833 59%
FY2024 792 475 1267 63%
FY2025 820 395 1215 67%
FY2026 YTD 96 43 139 69%

Board Action Yearly Trends-Paroles

Board Action Yearly Trends-Pardons

48%
55% 53%

31%

20%
15%

10% 8%

20% 23%
17%

FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 
YTD

FY2015 - FY2025 Grant Rates

76% 73%
80% 79%

41%

27%

57% 59% 63%
67% 69%

FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 
YTD

FY2015 - FY2025 Grant Rates
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Decisions Grant Deny

309 54 255

Male 281 44 237

Female 28 10 18

Black 164 30 134

White 138 24 114

Other 7 0 7

Violent 204 18 186

Non-violent 105 36 69

Parole Guidelines Suggest:

R
ac

e

18%

17%

0%

O
ffe

ns
e 

Ty
pe

9%

34%

G
en

de
r 16%

36%

Monthly Parole Decision Outcomes
October-25 Grant Rate

Totals 17%

62% Concurrence Rate 94% Concurrence Rate

****Concurrence rate indicates the percentage of cases where the Board’s decision matched that 
of the suggestion from the Parole Guidelines. The Board maintains discretion on all parole 
decisions.

Page 8



Year to 
Date

Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 FY 2026 
YTD 

309 309
54 54
255 255
17% 17%
6% 6%
90% 90%

Suggested Grant Rate
* Concurrence Rate

***Concurrence rate indicates the percentage of cases where the Board’s decision matched that of the suggestion from the Parole Guidelines. The Board 
maintains discretion on all parole decisions.

Parole Decisions and Guideline Tracking by Month

Month-Year

Total Parole Hearings
Total Granted
Total Denied
 Grant Rate

6% 6%

17% 17%

90% 90%

Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 FY 2026 YTD 

 Grant Rate Suggested Grant Rate * Concurrence Rate
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Birmingham 
DRC

Mobile 
DRC

Montgomery DRC
Huntsville 

DRC
Tuscaloosa 

DRC
Thomasville 

DRC
DRC 

Totals
Offender Types

Female 20 8 6 10 4 0 48

Male 55 68 46 40 31 0 240

Black 43 45 47 27 20 0 182
White 31 31 5 23 15 0 105
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
18-29 4 7 11 8 4 0 34
30-39 22 22 15 19 11 0 89
40-49 25 22 14 13 12 0 86
50-59 18 16 9 6 7 0 56
60-69 4 7 3 4 1 0 19
70-79 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

80+ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Phase 1 32 45 42 29 7 0 155
Phase 2 41 29 8 14 18 0 110
Phase 3 2 2 2 7 10 0 23

Closed - Admin 1 1 0 1 2 0 5
Closed - Fail 10 0 0 4 5 1 20

Closed - Success 19 6 2 3 5 0 35

* DRCs offer treatment services to  offenders who have high criminogenic needs and are available to judges as a form of alternate 
sentencing. The three-phase, evidence-based program helps clients assimilate back into society after incarceration. Although these 
facilities have only existed in Alabama since 2015, the Bureau has already seen evidence to their impact on individuals who complete
programming.
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Day Reporting Center Enrollment Report

DRC Active offenders as of  October 31, 2025

DRCs

Ge
nd

er
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Baldwin Fort Payne 
Sand 

Mountain 
Jasper Opelika 

DRC Lite 
Totals

Offender Types

Female 7 9 8 7 9 40

Male 22 19 17 14 33 105

Black 7 2 1 2 19 31

White 21 25 24 19 23 112

Other 1 1 0 0 0 2

18-29 1 2 7 2 3 15

30-39 8 8 7 6 14 43

40-49 10 5 9 8 14 46

50-59 6 9 2 5 9 31

60-69 4 3 0 0 2 9

70-79 0 0 0 0 0 0

80+ 0 1 0 0 0 1

Phase 1 21 17 14 7 24 83

Phase 2 1 6 6 10 14 37

Phase 3 7 5 5 4 4 25

Closed - Admin 0 7 1 1 1 10

Closed - Fail 1 4 6 2 0 13

Closed - Success 3 0 8 0 6 17

*DRC Lites are condensed versions of DRCs and offer similar programming but are limited to focusing on cognitive behavioral 
treatment, substance dependence assistance and educational/job training. 

Day Reporting Center Enrollment Report

DRC Lite Active offenders as of October 31, 2025
Cl
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ed
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DRC Lites
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Counties Offices Oct 25 Totals Counties Offices Oct 25 Totals Counties Offices Oct 25 Totals

Autauga Prattville 175   Lamar Vernon 115   Clarke Thomasville 0
Baldwin Bay Minette 679   Lauderdale Florence 268   Jefferson Birmingham 83   
Barbour Clayton 179   Lawrence  Moulton 182   Madison  Huntsville 52   

Bibb Centreville 144   Lee  Opelika 585   Mobile  Mobile 80   
Blount Oneonta 178   Limestone  Athens 251   Montgomery  Montgomery 53   

Butler Greenville 269   Macon  Tuskegee 104   Tuscaloosa Tuscaloosa 36   518 

Calhoun Anniston 828   Madison  Huntsville 1,721   

Chambers LaFayette 180   Marengo Demopolis 141   Counties Offices Oct 25 Totals

Cherokee Centre 220   Marion  Hamilton 188   Baldwin Baldwin  30   
Chilton Clanton 251   Marshall  Guntersville 634   DeKalb Fort Payne 28   
Clarke Grove Hill 169   Mobile  Mobile 1,357   Walker  Jasper 21   

Clay Ashland 121   Monroe  Monroeville 91    Lee  Opelika 45   
Coffee Enterprise 231   Montgomery  Montgomery 1,086   Marshall  Sand Mountain 31   

Colbert Sheffield 144   Morgan  Decatur 625   

Conecuh Evergreen 71   Pickens  Carrollton 66    Counties Offices Oct 25 Totals

Covington Andalusia 345   Pike  Troy 184   Perry Prep 59   
Cullman Cullman 251   Randolph  Wedowee 122   

Dale Ozark 263   Russell  Phenix City 443   
DeKalb Fort Payne 287   Shelby  Calera 576   
Elmore Wetumpka 297   St. Clair  Pell City 225   

Escambia Brewton 340   St. Clair  Ashville 156   
Etowah Gadsden 544   Talladega  Talladega 296   
Fayette Fayette 98   Talladega  Sylacauga 174   

Franklin Russellville 118   Tallapoosa Alexander City 97    
Geneva Geneva 261   Tallapoosa  Dadeville 79    

Henry Abbeville 118   Tuscaloosa  Tuscaloosa 1,109   

Houston Dothan 834   Walker Jasper 261   
Jackson Scottsboro 341   Washington  Chatom/Butler 138   

Jefferson Bessemer 591   Wilcox Selma/Camden 149   
Jefferson  Birmingham 1,784   Winston Double Springs 98    

PREP Center

FY2025  Active Population Trends by Location

Field Offices Field Offices Cont'd DRCs

DRC Lites
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Population Trends Cont'd

Supervision Types FY 2025
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 FY 26 AVG

Probation 18,384 18,384
Parole & Dual 3,178 3,178

Mandatory Release 756 756

*Offenders serving probation and  parole count as parole. Offenders serving MR and probation are counted as MR. 

Risk Levels FY 2025
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 FY 26 AVG

Very High 338 338
High 1,312 1,312
Moderate 4,452 4,452
Low 14,661 14,661
Banked Caseload 1,587 1,587

* Risk levels include Very High, Moderate, Low and BCL. Levels are determined by a validated risk and needs assessment tool. 

Oct-25 Supervision Types

Probation Parole & Dual Mandatory Release

Oct-25 Risk Levels

Very High High Moderate Low Banked Caseloa
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Offender Types  Class A
 Sex 

Offender
Low Risk 
(ORAS)

Moderate 
Risk 

(ORAS)

High Risk 
(ORAS)

Very High 
Risk 

(ORAS)
Total EM

Male 346 69 256 446 176 319 1197
Female 30 2 62 53 49 35 199
Black 226 42 133 230 94 150 607
White 150 29 184 264 129 202 779
Hispanic 0 0 1 4 1 2 8
American 
Indian/Alaskan

0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Other 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
18-29 16 7 29 50 28 47 154
30-39 111 15 94 147 77 134 452
40-49 157 20 123 154 67 108 452
50-59 57 17 47 97 41 48 233
60-69 30 10 19 43 11 15 88
70-79 4 2 5 6 1 2 14
80+ 1 0 1 2 0 0 3
Monthly Totals 376 71 318 499 225 354 1396

GPS Participants October 2025 CONT'D

*Total Number of Electronic Monitoring Participants in Offender Tracking Program

* In May of 2019, ABPP established the Electronic Monitoring Offender Tracking Program. When an offender 
meets the criteria and has been approved for EM, a specialized EM Officer installs the monitor, and monitors
the offender through a computer program. 
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Counties Offices Oct 25 Totals Counties Offices Oct 25 Totals Counties Offices Oct 25 Totals

Autauga Prattville 175  Lamar Vernon 115   Clarke Thomasville 0
Baldwin Bay Minette 679  Lauderdale Florence 268   Jefferson Birmingham 83  
Barbour Clayton 179  Lawrence Moulton 182   Madison Huntsville 52  

Bibb Centreville 144  Lee Opelika 585   Mobile Mobile 80  
Blount Oneonta 178  Limestone Athens 251   Montgomery Montgomery 53  

Butler Greenville 269  Macon Tuskegee 104   Tuscaloosa Tuscaloosa 36  518 

Calhoun Anniston 828  Madison Huntsville 1,721   

Chambers LaFayette 180  Marengo Demopolis 141  Counties Offices Oct 25 Totals

Cherokee Centre 220  Marion Hamilton 188   Baldwin Baldwin 30  
Chilton Clanton 251  Marshall Guntersville 634   DeKalb Fort Payne 28  
Clarke Grove Hill 169  Mobile Mobile 1,357   Walker Jasper 21  

Clay Ashland 121  Monroe Monroeville 91  Lee Opelika 45  
Coffee Enterprise 231  Montgomery Montgomery 1,086   Marshall Sand Mountain 31  

Colbert Sheffield 144  Morgan Decatur 625   

Conecuh Evergreen 71  Pickens Carrollton 66  Counties Offices Oct 25 Totals

Covington Andalusia 345  Pike Troy 184   Perry Prep 59  
Cullman Cullman 251  Randolph Wedowee 122   

Dale Ozark 263  Russell Phenix City 443   
DeKalb Fort Payne 287  Shelby Calera 576   
Elmore Wetumpka 297  St. Clair Pell City 225   

Escambia Brewton 340  St. Clair Ashville 156   
Etowah Gadsden 544  Talladega Talladega 296   
Fayette Fayette 98  Talladega Sylacauga 174   

Franklin Russellville 118  Tallapoosa Alexander City 97  
Geneva Geneva 261  Tallapoosa Dadeville 79  

Henry Abbeville 118  Tuscaloosa Tuscaloosa 1,109   

Houston Dothan 834  Walker Jasper 261   
Jackson Scottsboro 341  Washington Chatom/Butler 138   

Jefferson Bessemer 591  Wilcox Selma/Camden 149   
Jefferson Birmingham 1,784  Winston Double Springs 98  

PREP Center

FY2025  Active Population Trends by Location

Field Offices Field Offices Cont'd DRCs

DRC Lites
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